

PRESS INFORMATION

KT Tunstall impresses during live unplugged session at the Palast

Berlin, 12 April 2017



KT Tunstall at the Palast: the BRIT Award winner gave an exclusive unplugged session on the world's biggest theatre stage. Photo: Pedro Becerra

The outstanding BRIT Award winner KT Tunstall is part of the international creative team for THE ONE Grand Show and responsible for composing the songs 'Midnight on Feather Reef' and 'All for Me'.

KT Tunstall came by in person to congratulate the Palast on its most successful Grand Show to date and to introduce her latest album during an exclusive live unplugged session. The singer-songwriter performed songs such as 'Black Horse & The Cherry Tree', her first hit single from her debut album produced by Steve Osborne (U2).

"It's an incredibly special evening for me in this wonderful city. I've never done anything like this before. Holy shit!" said an enthusiastic KT Tunstall.

PRESS CONTACT:

André Puchta Communications Director

T +49-30-2326 2201 M +49-175-4319 092

puchta@palast.berlin www.palast.berlin

Friedrichstadt-Palast Berlin

Friedrichstraße 107 10117 Berlin-Mitte in the East End Theatre District

General Director: Dr. Berndt Schmidt



The Friedrichstadt-Palast is owned by the City of Berlin.





PRESS INFORMATION

"Just six months after the world premiere, THE ONE Grand Show has already broken all previous records by a long way and is now on track to set new records. An incredible 400,000 tickets have already been sold for the show," said General Director Dr. Berndt Schmidt. Guests and media are impressed by the poetic images and the quirky costumes by style icon, Jean Paul Gaultier.

For more information on THE ONE Grand Show, please see: www.palast.berlin/THEONE

PRESS CONTACT:

André Puchta Communications Director

T +49-30-2326 2201 M +49-175-4319 092

puchta@palast.berlin www.palast.berlin

Friedrichstadt-Palast Berlin

Friedrichstraße 107 10117 Berlin-Mitte in the East End Theatre District

General Director: Dr. Berndt Schmidt



The Friedrichstadt-Palast is owned by the City of Berlin.

